



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

D-CRP No. 11821 of 2026

Biswaranjan Dash

`....

Petitioner

*Represented by
Mr. D.K.Rath,
Advocate*

-Versus -

Manasi Mohapatra

....

Respondents

*Represented by
Mr. A.R.Dash, AGA*

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

08.05.2026

**Order No.
03.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The case be registered as a civil revision with the appropriate nomenclature.
3. Considering the submission, list this matter on 15.05.2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Deepak