



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRP No. 26 of 2026

Biswaranjan Dash

.....

Petitioner

Mr. D.K. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

Manasi Mohapatra

.....

Opp. Parties

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

15.07.2026

Order No.
04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the opposite party by Speed Post fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within three working days.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 7th September, 2026.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

I.A. No. 17 of 2026

Order No.
05.

1. The petitioner is permitted to seek adjournment of the proceeding in CP No. 81 of 2022 by filing appropriate application before the Family Court, Bhubaneswar. If such motion is made, the Judge, Family Court, Bhubaneswar shall adjourn the matter to a future date having regard to the date fixed for hearing of this petition on the question of admission.
2. Issue urgent certified copy as per Rules.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge